all be rebuilt as in the Maxi-
mum scenario. The headquar-
ters building would be demol-
ished and left as open space.

Financing and cost assumptions
are consistent across all scenarios.
Demolition, new construction
and structured parking costs are
based on Utile’s per square foot
estimates. Rehab costs are based on
the development costs of  similar
veterans ’ housing developments,
inflated over time. Importantly, the
costs shown in these models are
only the direct costs of  developing
the buildings themselves; broader
site development and costs such
as demolition of  the power station
are not estimated here. (As indi-
cated in the body of  the report,
such extraordinary site costs will
likely require resources beyond the
scope of  the funds usually avail-
able to finance affordable housing
development.) Financing terms and
public resources are based on mar-
ket conditions and Massachusetts
housing programs as of  the spring
of  2018.

85 Appendix A: Scenario Proformas

"Low" Scenario

Headquarters Keville Site Sullivan Dorm Adams Hospital Sargent Hall Williams Total
Demolition GFA 42,279   40,300   13,860   Total GFA
Renovation GFA 36,797   54,020   22,547   17,351   130,715   199,000*
New construction GFA 15,048   45,415   60,463
Units produced Total Units

Single -   -   50   55   85   22   212   212
Family

Hard costs
Demo 845,580   806,000   -   -   277,200   -
Rehab 8,856,302   13,001,534   5,426,612   4,176,039
New 3,536,280   -   10,672,525   -

Est. hard costs 845,580   806,000   12,392,582   13,001,534   16,376,337   4,176,039   47,598,071
Construction contingency 84,558   80,600   1,239,258   1,300,153   1,637,634   417,604
Total soft costs 232,535   221,650   3,407,960   3,575,422   4,503,493   1,148,411
Fee -   -   2,129,975   2,234,639   2,814,683   717,757
Reserves -   -   -   -   -   -
Total development budget 1,162,673   1,108,250   19,169,775   20,111,747   25,332,146   6,459,810   73,344,401

per unit N/A N/A 383,396   365,668   298,025   293,628
Historic basis 12,420,963   18,234,651   7,610,823   5,856,894
Federal historic credits 2,484,193   3,646,930   1,522,165   1,171,379
State historic credits 2,111,564   3,099,891   1,293,840   995,672
LIHTC basis 15,854,892   15,593,308   22,407,335   5,008,506
Federal LIHTC 1,000,000   1,000,000   1,000,000   496,539
Max state LIHTC credits 700,000   700,000   1,000,000   400,000
Total Sources
Federal historic credit equity 2,111,564   3,099,891   1,293,840   995,672
State historic credit equity 1,794,829   2,634,907   1,099,764   846,321
Federal LIHTC equity 9,300,000   9,300,000   9,300,000   4,617,817
State soft funding 3,500,000   3,500,000   3,500,000   -
First mortgage debt 500,000   550,000   850,000   -